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ABOUT US

Reigate Priory’s history can be traced right back to 1870, not long after the FA was actually
formed in 1863.
In 1871, the club was one of only 15 teams that contested for a £20 silver trophy, the first
ever FA Challenge Cup competition.
Reigate Priory were also present when the Surrey FA (founded in 1887) decided to become
affiliated to the FA on the 16th March 1882. The club was one of the original 10 teams
present at the meeting that took place in Guildford.

At the same time a County Senior Cup competition was introduced. The first winners of the
Surrey Senior Cup were Reigate Priory who were victorious six times before the end of the
century.

Priory also made an excursion into European Football in 1910 where they won the
International Cup du Nord beating Cercle Athletique Paris 3-0 in the Final.

The Reigate Priory Veterans (over 35's) continues to be an integral part of the club,
enabling ex players, coaches, managers and club officials to meet up regularly and play
other established Vets sides.

Reigate Priory continue to expand its Youth Section and will be represented by over 50
Youth Teams from as young as 9 to as old as 18. The junior teams have fed the men's teams
with many of our exciting young players. The Youth Section have also been awarded FA
Charter Standard status.

Reigate Priory continues to develop with an increasing number of teams for the new season
enabling the club to provide an extended football experience catering for a variety of
levels. Each year we welcome new members to Reigate Priory, so if you are interested in
joining an established, friendly and sociable club then please don't hesitate to contact us.

Ray Connolly
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Club Chairman
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MANAGER'S NOTES

Good afternoon and welcome to The New Defence,

Our last game here was the 1-1draw with Godalming which we expected to be a tight affair against a well organised side. On
the face of it, a draw against the playoff winning side would seem a good result but having largely dominated the first half, we
were really disappointed to concede such a weak goal early into the second half and subsequently lose control of the game.

The last have reacted brilliantly though, first with a long trip down to Little Common on the Tuesday night where we were
comfortably the better side against a Step 5 team, with justice being done in the penalty shootout which was tense having
taken the lead, gone behind and then coming back to win it. Jordan Markey made a huge save to keep us in it and Harry
Downer kept his cool to level the scores, when Max Bicknell then had the responsibility of winning the tie to secure a home
fixture v Premier Division Haywards Heath Town in the quarter final! There was a real buzz after the game, with the lads
knowing how hard they'd worked to get over the line, but we were really proud of the lads to continue playing the Priory way
right to the end of the game, despite knowing one slip up would cost us being knocked out.

The same can be said last Saturday away to Storrington who | feel are one of the better footballing sides in the league. We

started the game well and went 1 down against the run of play through a ridiculous Matt Hards strike which Jordan could get

nowhere near! We responded within 5 minutes to level the game and Storrington adapted to play slightly more direct in the

second half. We weathered a bit of a storm to regain control and Sam Bull came off the bench to very neatly put a free kick
into the top corner winning us the game.

We've already played todays visitors back in August just 2 days after our FA Vase draw which saw 2 of our players in A&E.
Easily our most depleted squad of the season put up a brilliant fight deservedly taking the lead in the first half through a
thumping Harry Downer free kick, despite having another 2 players forced off through injury in the first 20 minutes. Forest Row
came back at us hard in the second half and we couldn't say it wasn't coming when they got their deserved equaliser through
a set piece. We did feel somewhat hard done by though when Frow stole all 3 points as a result of a free kick awarded on the
edge of our box with just minutes to go, which if anything we thought was a foul the other way.

Not quite to the same extent, but we're missing a few this week as well with last weeks man of the match Jay Smith away in

India. Dave Bodie and Callum Rice are also unavailable with Josh Wille remaining out injured. Harrison Spicer, Dave Mac and

Billy Everton missed out on last weeks squad but all are available and for the first time this season Jay Rogers is in contention
having got some minutes for our friends at Crawley Devils last weekend in their 3-0 win.

MATT HARRINGTON - This will be the final home game for our midfield maestro before he returns permanently to Australia.
Please join us in showing him some appreciation.

We're now in the middle of a really tough run of fixtures with title chasers Forest Row today, Arundel away next week who will
be wanting to get themselves back into playoff contention, away to Selsey who have had a bit of a resurgence and then
Dorking Wanderers B away. We're playing well at the moment though and fancy us to cause some further upsets, but as always

could really do with your support.

RARRTAATT
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MATCH REPORT

Hard fought Priory Win at Storrington

Reigate Priory travelled to Storrington in league action after a recent cup upset,
where Priory beat Little Common from the league above on penalties. The previous
meeting this season, between the two sides, resulted in a draw.

Priory were looking to build on a decent week of results and started quite brightly,
dominating play and coming close with winger Harry Downer rounding the Storrington
goalkeeper before a cross-shot was blocked. However, it was Storrington who took
the lead halfway through the first half, with their skipper Matt Hards breaking on some
Priory build up play and driving a left footed strike from the edge of the area past
Priory stopper Jordan Markey.

Priory looked undeterred by the setback, continuing to play out from the back and be
brave in possession. Priory pressure finally resulted in a breakthrough for the away
side when full back Callum Rice whipped in a cross from the right, which was flicked
on by striker Dan Taplin before winger Nathan Madimba chested the ball past the
onrushing Storrington keeper. Priory almost took the lead before half time with that
man Callum Rice again troubling Storrington. A through ball from center half Chris
Parsons fed Rice who drove through a lack luster Storrington defence before hitting
the post, with the keeper fortunate to collect the rebound.

The second half was largely fought in the middle third of the pitch, with not much

goal mouth action. A moment of magic at the beginning of the second half almost

put Storrington ahead, when Hards stole possession off of Parsons before crossing

with a rabona to the Storrington striker, but a key challenge from Priory skipper Joe
Elbishlawi kept the scores level.

All 5 Priory substitutes elevated the teams level of performance, with none more
evident than winger Sam Bull who got the winner for Priory. After a driving run from
substitute Harry Rossetti, Bull had a free kick on the edge of the areq, at the center of
the field. Bull delightfully bent the ball over the wall and in off the post, for sheer
delight for the Priory fans and bench.

This win leaves Priory 14th and hosting Forest Row at The New Defence in Horley on
Saturday.



THE SEASON SO FAR

POS Team P w D L F A
1 Seaford Town 16 12 2 2 45 11
2 Dorking Wanderers B 17 12 0 5 60 31
3 Forest Row 16 10 5 1 43 14
4 Billingshurst 16 10 2 4 38 22
5 Worthing United 16 10 1 5 36 16
6 AFC Uckfield Town 16 10 1 5] 43 27
7 Godalming Town 17 7 8 2 17 12
8 East Preston 17 8 2 7 29 27
9 Storrington 17 7 4 6 37 27
10 Infinity 17 6 6 5 31 25

1 Mile Oak 16 8 0 8 25 23

12 Chessington & Hook United 17 7 3 7 31 30

13 Arundel 15 7 2 6 37 34

14 Reigate Priory 16 6 2 8 27 33

15 Banstead Athletic 16 5 3 8 22 37

16 Selsey 16 5 2 9 25 26

17 Oakwood 17 4 3 10 18 41

18 Alfold 16 3 0 13 16 58

19 Copthorne 18 2 2 14 13 58

20 Montpelier Villa 16 1 0 15 11 52

Home Team Away Team

0-0

(Pens 3-4)

Little Common Reigate Priory

3-0

(0 ) 3) Q Reigate Priory
HT0-2

Reigate Priory Banstead Athletic

Chessington & Hook United

PREMIER
SOUTHERN COMBINATION
FOOTOALL LEAGUE
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WHAT'S C3}IN TPE SCFL?

Type Date / Time Home Team Away Team Venue Competition

Divl 23/11/2415:00 Arundel @ Vs ' Infinity ARUNDEL FOOTBALL CLUB Division One
Divl 23/11/2415:00 Chessington & Hook United VS @ Godalming Town CHESSINGTON AND HOOK UNITED FC Division One
Divl 23/11/2415:00 Copthorne VS Billingshurst HORSHAM FOOTBALL CLUB Division One
fo il
Divl 23/11/2415:.00 East Preston T@)" VS Selsey EAST PRESTON FOOTBALL CLUB Division One
Divl  23/11/2415:00 Mile Qak H VS Montpelier Villa MILE OAK RECREATION GROUND Division One
Divl 23/11/2415:00 Oakwood ! Vs @ AFC Uckfield Town OAKWOOD SPORTS AND SOCIAL CLUB Division One
N ' . Gl .
Divli  23/11/2415:00 Reigate Priory g VS ‘w/ Farest Row HORLEY TOWN FC Division One
Divl 23/11/2415:00 Seaford Town Vs Worthing United CROUCH RECREATION GROUND Division One
Divl 23/11/2415:00 Storrington @ Vs 1@_‘ Alfold STORRINGTON RECREATION GROUND Division One

—— TR

CROSS THECLUB
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71 HIGH STREET, REIGATE, SURREY, RH2 9AE - 01737 247271
WWW.FORTANINI.COM
Why click to buy when you can feel, touch and try?



ISTTEAMPLAYERS
Gene

Player Name

1 Madimba, Nathan

2 Peacock, Lee

3 Rossetti, Harry

4 Taplin, Daniel

5 Bull, 5am

Player Name

1 Harrington, Matthew

2 Everton, Billy

3 Rossetti, Harry

4 Taplin, Daniel

5 Bicknell, Alex

Appearances

14

17

16

19

11

Appearances

16

12

16

19

16

TATISTICS
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-y



FOREST ROW F.C.

ﬁ THE ViSITORS

Frow are one of the oldest football clubs in Sussex, founded way back in
1892. The past 131 years has mainly seen us ply our trade in the Mid
Sussex divisions, playing at the Memorial Ground nestled in the heart of
the village. It's a beautiful sports pavilion that's still home to our Reserves,
the Juniors and other sports including tennis and cricket.

After a new crop of players joined back in 2012, the club were fresh off
the back of two successive demotions, managerless and languishing in
the MSFL Division One. Fast forward 9 years to 2021 and we were
playing in the Southern Combination Football League for the first time in
our existence.

Despite three promotions in this time, recent silverware has eluded Frow,
missing out on the MSFL Division 1 title due to a deducted point, and
coming close in the Montgomery Cup against Lindfield in 2016. We also
reached the Sussex Intermediate Cup final in 2020 only for COVID to
enforce the cancellation of the competition. It was a frustrating end to a
successful season for Frow, who were also sitting pretty in second and
going for the MSFL Prem title.

Following a groundshare agreement with Oakwood FC thanks to support
from our sponsors Elliot Scott Group, Frow's high placed finish at the end
of the 2020/21 season was enough to take us up to County 1 and enjoy
step 6 football. We registered an impressive mid table finish in our debut
season, and have been a permanent fixture since.

In 2024, we bid Tinsley Lane farewell as we announced a groundshare
with nearby neighbours, East Grinstead Town FC. We're thankful for the
ongoing support of Elliot Scott Group and new sponsors, Vistavis for
helping us achieve this.



MILLENNIUM

(© 0208688 8899

infoemillenniumcroydon.co.uk

JAGUAR LAND ROVER SPECIALISTS

Establishedin 1995 e CourtesyCar ® MOT e HealthChecks e Collection&Delivery e Fixed Price Servicing

‘WHO WE ARE

WE ARE MILLENNIUM

Our Personal service starts from the moment you cont us. We will arrange a renient
M I L L E N N I U M WAS date for you to drop your Jaguar or Land Rover into us and provide you with a loan car* or
ESTAB L I S H E D I N 1 9 95 AN D H AS arrange collection of your Jaguar or Land Rover and provide you with a loan car’
OVER 20 YEAR EXPERIENCE IN  weviiconactyouwitnareportandestima
S E RV | C | N G Y O U R _J A G U A R O R When the work is completed your Jaguar or Land Rover will be valeted and be returned toyou.
L A N D R O V E R . Contact our Service Manager Mr Arron Blackwood on 020 8688 8899

W JEETD W
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’N@DENCE



10

11

Team

Oakwood Il
Copthorne Il
Sovereign Saints
Hurstpierpoint
Reigate Priory I
Polegate Town
Lindfield Il
Eastbourne Rangers
Ringmer AFCII

AFCVarndeanians Il

Crawley AFC

e ulle oS

RESERVE TEAM

Toble

D L E
1 2 19
2 1 21
1 4 21
0 1 14
2 3 11
4 1 12
0 1 13
2 4 11
2 6 18
2 3 1
2 5 15

18

10

23

14

11

11

27

13

23

16

14

13

12

11

10
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RENT CONFIDENTLY WITH OUR AWARD WINNING SUPPORT SERVICE.
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CHOOSE WHAT WE'LL CALL YOU FREE DELIVERY
YOU NEED BACK AND REPAIRS

O 0345 0702328
@ RENT@FORBES-RENTALS.CO.UK

WANT THE LATEST TECH? UPGRADING IS A CINCH.



POs
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Team

Ashurst Wood
Forest Row Il
Balcombe I
Charlwood Village
0ld Oxted Town
Reigate Priory A
Crawley United
Jarvis Brook II
Ifield First
Ansty FC

Ifield Albion

P w D L F
6 5 1 0 24
6 4 1 al 14
6 4 1 1 13
7 3 1 3 15
5 3 0 2 10
6 2 1 3 14
7 1 3 3 10
6 1 1 4 10
5 1 1 3 8
4 1 0 3 7
4 1 0 3 5

10

11

16

16

13

12

13

10

11

16

13

13

10



DEXTER'S
BARBER SHOP
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@ 01737 249055

47 Lesbourne Road
g Reigate
Surrey

RH2 7JS
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Bookings also available through the Booksy App




Team

Gatwick Warriors
Reigate Priory B
West Hoathly
Oxted & District A
Ifield 11l
Warlingham Il

Athletico Redhill

P w ] L [
7 6 1 0 43
7 3 2 2 21
7 3 1 3 11
6 2 2 2 18
7 2 1 4 17
7 2 1 4 9

10

20

10

17

30

28

11

-13

-19

19

11

10



PREMIER

YWide range of brands available

YCustom kit option for that unique look
YSpecialist online portal to manage orders
YPersonalised webshop

Y Free SCFL badge on all club kits
YLeague equipment offers

Y SCFL bench kit offer

All enquiries call our sales team on 0203 026 0640
www.premier-sports.kitfor.co.uk/scfl
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Team

Horley AF.C.

Ifield Albion I1
Royal Earlswood Il
Gatwick Warriors Il
Ashurst Wood Il
Crawley United Il
Southgate United
FC Railway Il
Reigate Priory C

Warlingham Il

Crawley Phoenix

P w D L
7 4 2 1
7 3 4 0
8 4 1 3
6 3 2 1
6 3 1 2
7 3 1 3
4 3 0 1
5 2 2 1
7 2 0 5
5 1 1 3
8 0 0 8

23

24

25

23

20

20

16

17

13

22

19

11

16

14

24

13

46

10

15

11

-15

-39

14

13

13

11

10

10
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UB OFFICIALS

CHAIRMAN

Ray Connolly

07967 011 860

VICE CHAIRMAN

Marc C olly
07539 968 469

connersmuse@hotmail.com

HEAD OF SOCIAL
COMMITTEE

Mark Halsey
07939 122725
mark@knightsproperty.co.uk

YOUTH CHAIRMAN

Richard Stephen
07801 401 268

richardstephen42@gmail .com

PRESIDENT

Jes Chandler

07850 007 550

VICE PRESIDENT

Nigel Lomas
07973744 275

nigel lomas@hotmail.co.uk

HEAD OF SOCIAL
MEDIA

Jack Caffyn
07455 010 222
jackcaffyn@hotmail.co.uk

YOUTH SECRETARY

Richard Stephen
07801 401 268
richardstephen42@gmail.com

TREASURER

Chris Parsons
07779 179991

chris a t parsons@hotmail com

ADULT SECRETARY
Ben Smythe

07724 613 283
bensmythe1992@hotmail.co.uk

CHILD WELFARE
OFFICER

Open position



REIGATE PRIORY FC

kigs JORDAN MARKEY
ALEX BICKNELL

A% HARRISON SPICER
CALLUM RICE

DAVID MENSAH

CHRIS PARSONS

e JAY SMITH

NICK WALSH

DAVID BODIE

B DAVE MCLAUGHLIN
Cpevs MATT HARRINGTON
JOSH WILLE

JOE ELBISHLAWI (C)
BRAD JOHNSON
AL-AMIN SALAMI
HARRY ROSSETTI
BILLY EVERTON
MAX BICKNELL
NATHAN MADIMBA
QHARRY DOWNER
" CALLUM JOHNSON
SAM BULL
@TEIJE BROWN-BAMI
JAY ROGERS

DAN TAPLIN

LEE PEACOCK

Loveworks()

Official Charity Partner

SATURDAY 23RD
B

K
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Official Club Phographer
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FOREST ROW F.C

ME

FOREST ROW

GEORGE AIRES
LEO ANDERSON
CHARLIE BURTON
SAM MARSDEN
KIERAN NEWMAN
BEN TAYLOR
KIERAN THORP
CHRIS BURROW
CALLUM DONAGHEY
CALLUM DUCKWORTH
ALEX EVANS
CLAYTON GARNER
TOM GREEN

WILL IRWIN
KIERAN JACKSON
REGAN JEFFERY
SCOTT JOHNSTON
ZACK LAMONT
JOE STONE

DON STREET
JAMES YOUNG

echarlotte.sportphotography
charlottesportphotographyegmail.com

ELLIOT BENTON
DIEGO CARMO
CURTIS GAYLER
DAN HARVEY
GEORGE HOLAH
ALFIE KENT-MOCK
DAVE MAJOR
TEEJ RICHARDS
BEN AUBERY

BEN BACON

JOEY BEDFORD
HARVEY BURGESS
MATTY FEENEY-HILL
SAM HOWE

STEVE MAJOR
ADEN RADOIJEVIC
ALEX BARBARY
MATT BURROUGHS

BRADLEY CAMPBELL-F!

JHON CASTILLO
BEN REMFRY
HARRY STONE
MATIA TAMALE

1972 = 2022
Merstham Glass
Our printing provider



